## EAST WINDSOR MUNICIPAL UTILITIES AUTHORITY NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING AND MODIFIED PROCEDURES

TAKE NOTICE that in accordance with the Open Public Meetings Act, Chapter 231, P.L. 1975, and in consideration of Executive Order No. 103 issued by Governor Murphy on March 9, 2020 declaring a "State of Emergency and Public Health Emergency in the State of New Jersey," East Windsor Municipal Utilities Authority hereby notifies the public that to protect the health, safety, and welfare of our citizens while ensuring the continued function of the government, a regular meeting of the East Windsor Municipal Utilities Authority will take place on:

## Thursday, January 20, 2022 at 5:00 PM

via electronic means only as described below. The meeting agenda is attached.

Members of the public who wish to participate in the meeting by telephone may do so by contacting (E-Mail) the East Windsor Municipal Utilities Authority Executive Director Rbrand@Eastwindsormua.com or by calling 609-443-6000 ext. 7600 for an access code # prior to the start of the meeting. The call in number is (800) 391-2548, followed by the meeting access code: #. Individuals calling into this number will be able to fully participate in the meeting and provide public comment.

Members of the public who wish to participate in the meeting, the MUA office will be open to the public. Members of the public must be wearing mask and gloves at all times. All members of the public must following the social distancing guidelines. Chairs will be set up in the rotunda area and front walkway for full access to the meeting.

Copies of the Agenda can be found on <a href="https://www.eastwindsormua.com">https://www.eastwindsormua.com</a> and at East Windsor MUA office, 7 Wiltshire Drive, East Windsor N.J. Any members of the public who wants copies of the documents can also contact the East Windsor Municipal Utilities Authority at: (609) 443-6000 ext. 7603 for arrangements to view the documents.